Form P=0-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)	05/31/2	2011	U.S DEPARTMENT OF United States Patent and T	COMMERCE
			HEET	rademark Off
	1036269			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	Irademark Onice inc.	202	ned documents or the new address(	es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Guy ERLICH	U.S. PTO 13/068644 05/16/2011		address of receiving party	ies)
James KOSMYNA		Name: Water Tech LLC		
9)		Internal Addr	ess:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? Yes X N			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution	Street Address: 10 Alvin Ct., Suite 111			
Execution Date(s) May 12, 2011	_			
X Assignment	/lerger			
Security Agreement Change of Name		City: East Brunswick		
Joint Research Agreement	State: New Je	ersey		
Government Interest Assignment		Country	Zip: (	00016
Executive Order 9424, Confirmat	ory License	Oddrill y	Zip:(	08816
Other		Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes X No
<ul><li>4. Application or patent number(s)</li><li>A. Patent Application No (s)</li></ul>	X This	document is be	eing filed together with a new a	application.
	8644	B. Patent I	No.(s)	
1300	30 7 7			
	Additional numbers at	tached? Yes	XNo	
5. Name and address to whom corrections document should be m	espondence	6. Total numb	er of applications and pate	nts
Name: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCH	Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: ABELMAN FRANNE & SCHWAR			
		7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.0	00
Internal Address:				
Stroot Address (// This La		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 666 Third Avenue, 10th	Floor	X Enclosed		
		None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: New York		8. Payment Information		
State: New York Zip: 1	0017-5621			
Phone Number: 212-949-9022		5 ".		
Fax Number: 212-949-9190		Deposit Account Number 01-0035		
Email Address: e-mail@lawabel.com		Authorized User Name Steven M. Hertzberg		
9. Signature:	full			
0 20 //	Signature		May 16, 20 Date	11
Steven M. Hertzberg	Reg. 41.834		Total number of pages including cover	er C
Name of Personal			sheet, attachments, and documents:	2

## **UNITED STATES**

## ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

Guy ERLICH – 3 Nicholas Ave., Monroe Township, NJ 08831 James KOSMYNA – 1 Central Avenue, Old Bridge, NJ 08857

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

RECORDED: 05/16/2011

Water Tech LLC 10 Alvin Ct., Suite 111 East Brunswick, NJ 08816

		East Brunswick, NJ 08816
its successors, ass foreign countries,	signs and legal repres in and to, and any ar	entatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all all improvements which are disclosed in
(a) Patent Number		dated
		ent Serial NoFiled
(c) Appl	ication for Letters Pat	ent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith
and entitled		SUBMERSIBLE POOL AND SPA POWER CLEANER
improvements; an and all foreign countries the Assignee or its assignments, power improvements and shall consider desi	d in and to all original untries on said improvements on said improvements are assigned may approve the Assigned may approve the Assigned may approve the Assigned may approve the Assigned may be assigned to the Assigned ma	oly for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by signed Assignor(s) will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths, or papers and communicate all facts known to him/her relating to the and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors uring and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for
and no assignment to other by the und	, grant, mortgage or I	he/she has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein cense or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made
Dated: Muy 17	L , 2011	ASSIGNØR  Guy ERLICH
Dated: May (	ν <sub>,2011</sub>	By James KOSMYNA  as personally present and did see the above-named individual execute this
The undersigned de Assignment of his	eclares that he (she) w (her) own free will fo	as personally present and did see the above-named individual execute this the purposes set forth herein.
		Ву
		Name
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 666 Third Avenue		Address
New York, New York I	10017-5621	PATENT

**REEL: 026426 FRAME: 0121**